Order No. 90 Dated Kajalgaon the 2nd Sept / 2024

In suppression of all the previous orders in connection with Police Station wise jurisdiction and in the interest of the public service and proper administration, all related works of the police papers, productions of UTPS etc. of the respective police stations under the jurisdiction of the undersigned is re-designated with immediate effect until further order and will be placed before the following Judicial Officers:-

2011	Name of Eleka Magistrates	Allotted P.S. with re-defined
511,01		Jurisdiction
		Departments
1	Dr. Nupur Chandra Bhuyan, CJM, Chirang.	Kajalgaon Police Station. Forest
		Cases and Excise Cases.
	Sri. Amarendra Hazarika, Addl. CJM, Chirang.	Amguri Police Station and
2	Sri. Amarendra Hazarika, Addi. Corri, Chiang.	Runikhata Police Station
	S Cil Dutta SDIM(S) Chirang	Basugaon Police Station
3	Smt. Sibani Dutta, SDJM(S), Chirang.	
4	Smt. Dipika Sarma, JMFC, Chirang.	Sidli Police Station

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Chirang(BTAD), Kajalgaon.

Memo No. CJM/CHR/2024/01/I/ 15/2-19

/ Dated Kajalgaon, the 2nd Sept./2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Chirang, Kajalgaon.
- 2. The Concerned Judicial Magistrates.
- 3. The Superintendent of Police, Chirang, Kajalgaon.
- 4. The Concerned Officer-In-Charges.
- 5. The PSI, Chirang, Kajalgaon.
- 6. The GR Assistant, Office of the CJM, Chirang, Kajalgaon.
- 7. The System Assistant. He is requested to upload the order in Chirang District Judiciary official website.
- 8. Office file/Order Book.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Chirang(BTAD), Kajalgaon.